# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Security Agent

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HSH Nordbank AG, Copenhagen Branch		09/27/2012	Bank: DENMARK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HSH Nordbank AG, Luxembourg Branch	
Street Address:	2, rue Jean Monnet	
City:	Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	2180	
Entity Type:	Bank: LUXEMBOURG	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1736083	DISA X-TRUDE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 374928-15

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004878 FRAME: 0057 \$40.00 1736

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson	
Signature:	/jep/	
Date:	10/10/2012	
Total Attachments: 6 source=10-9-12 HSH Nordbank 3-TM#page1.tif source=10-9-12 HSH Nordbank 3-TM#page2.tif source=10-9-12 HSH Nordbank 3-TM#page3.tif source=10-9-12 HSH Nordbank 3-TM#page4.tif source=10-9-12 HSH Nordbank 3-TM#page5.tif source=10-9-12 HSH Nordbank 3-TM#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004878 FRAME: 0058

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les): HSH Nordbank AG, Copenhagen Branch	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No			
Individual(s) Association   General Partnership Limited Partnership   Corporation- State: ✓   X Other Bank Other Bank   Citizenship (see guidelines) Denmark   Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No   3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s) Merger   Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name   X Other Change of Security Agent	Name: HSH Nordbank AG, Luxembourg Branch Internal Address:  Street Address:			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See attached. Relates to Reel/Frame: 003897/0618.  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See attached. Relates to Reel/Frame: 003897/0618.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See attached. Relates to Reel/Frame: 003897/0618.  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City:	8. Payment Information:			
State: Zip: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature	October 5, 2012 Date			
Shauin Wang, Linklaters LLP, 1345 Avenue of the Americas, Nev Name of Person Signing	w York, NY 10105 Total number of pages including cover 6 sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0149, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Copenhagen Branch

To:

Norican Group ApS (formerly known as Hamlet Holding II ApS)

for itself and as the Obligors' agent pursuant to Clause 2.3 (Obligors' agent) of the

Senior Facilities Agreement (as defined below)

Address:

Herlev Hovedgade 17

Herlev, 2730

Denmark

Fax:

+45 44 94 52 25

Attention:

Executive Vice President and CFO

To:

The entities listed in the Schedule of this letter

To:

Nordea Bank AB (publ) as agent of the other Finance Parties

Address:

Hamngatan 10

SE-105 71 Stockholm Sweden

Fax:

+46 8 614 76 30

Attention:

Loan Agency Team

To:

HSH Nordbank AG, Luxembourg Branch as a Lender

Address:

2, rue Jean Monnet

2180 Luxembourg

Luxembourg

Fax:

+352 42 41 41 7011

Attention:

Loan and Collateral Management LCM - Lux 1

To:

Nordea Bank Danmark A/S as a Lender

Address:

Christiansbro

3 Strandgade Postbox 850 DK-0900

Copenhagen C

HSH Nordbank AG

Copenhagen Branch Kalvebod Brygge 39-41 DK-1560 Copenhagen V CVR no. 27 18 23 21 Phone +45 33 44 99 00 Fax +45 33 44 99 09

Head Offices: Hamburg, Kiel Trade Register Amtsgericht Hamburg HRB 87366 Amtsgericht Kiel HRB 6127 KI Bank Code: 210 500 00 VAT ID: DE 813 725 193

Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Hilmar Kopper Board: Dr. Paul Lerbinger (Chairman), Constantin von Oesterreich, Torsten Temp

TRADEMARK REEL: 004878 FRAME: 0060

Denmark

+45 33 33 49 77

Attention:

Structured Loan Operation

To:

DNB ASA (formerly known as DNB Nord A/S) as a Lender

Address:

Stranden 21

0021 Oslo

Norway

Fax:

+47 223 18643

Attention:

Lena Sundberg

BY FAX AND BY COURIER

27 September 2012

Dear Sirs

#### Change of Security Agent contact information

- 1 We refer to the following documents:
  - (a) a senior facilities agreement dated 1 September 2008, as amended on 21 November 2008, as amended and restated on 21 December 2009 and as amended on 26 June 2012 between, amongst others, the Company and each of you (the "Senior Facilities Agreement");
  - (b) an intercreditor agreement dated 1 September 2008 between, amongst others, the Company and each of you (the "Intercreditor Agreement"); and
  - (c) the Security Documents and the Finance Documents (each as defined in the Senior Facilities Agreement),

together, the "Documents".

- 2 Unless a contrary indication appears, terms defined in the Senior Facilities Agreement have the same meaning in this letter.
- 3 We hereby notify you, with effect from the date of this letter, that for the purposes of the Documents:
  - (a) the identity of the Security Agent shall be HSH Nordbank AG, Luxembourg Branch;
  - (b) the contact details for the Security Agent shall be:

Address:

2, rue Jean Monnet

2180 Luxembourg

Luxembourg

Page 2 of 5

HSH Nordbank AG

Copenhagen Branch Kalvebod Brygge 39-41 DK-1560 Copenhagen V CVR no. 27 18 23 21 Phone +45 33 44 99 00 Fax +45 33 44 99 09

Head Offices: Hamburg, Kiel Trade Register: Amtsgericht Hamburg HRB 87366 Amtsgericht Kiel HRB 6127 KI Bank Code: 210 500 60 VAT ID: DE 813 725 193

Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Hilmar Kopper Board: Dr. Paul Lerbinger (Chairman), Constantin von Oesterreich, Torsten Temp

TRADEMARK 7/7 REEL: 004878 FRAME: 0061 Telephone:

+352 42 41 41 398

Fax number:

+352 42 41 41 7011

Attention:

Ulrike Justen

(c) any communication, notice or document sent to the Security Agent pursuant to clause 35 (Notices) of the Senior Facilities Agreement, clause 27 (Notices) of the Intercreditor Agreement, any Security Document or any Finance Document must be sent using the contact details in paragraph (b) above until further written notice.

Yours faithfully

For and behalf of HSH Nordbank AG,

Copenhagen Branch

Mcole Euchs

For and on behalf of HSH Nordbank AG,

Pascal STORK

Luxembourg Branch

#### Schedule

- WGH Holding Corp.
   c/o Henrik Rossing Lonberg, Jonas Bruun
   Bredgade 38
   1260 Copenhagen K
   Denmark
- 2 DISA Holding A/S Herlev Hovedgade 17 DK-2730 Herlev Denmark

Fax: +45 44 94 52 25

Attention: Chief Executive Officer

3 DISA Holding II A/S Herlev Hovedgade 17 DK-2730 Herlev Denmark

Fax: +45 44 94 15 78

Attention: Chief Executive Officer

4 DISA Industries A/S
Herlev Hovedgade 17
DK-2730 Herlev
Denmark

Fax: +45 44 94 52 25

Attention: Chief Executive Officer

5 Norican Holdings ApS (formerly known as Hamlet Holding I ApS)
Herlev Hovedgade 17

DK-2730 Herlev

Denmark

Fax: +45 44 94 52 25

Page 4 of 5

HSH Nordbank AG

Copenhagen Branch Kalvebod Brygge 39-41 DK-1580 Copenhagen V CVR no. 27 18 23 21 Phone +45 33 44 99 00 Fax +45 33 44 99 09 Head Offices: Hamburg, Kiel Trade Register: Amisgericht Hamburg HRB 87366 Amisgericht Kiel HRB 6127 KI Bank Code: 216 500 00 VAT ID: DE 813 725 193

Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Hilmar Kopper Board: Dr. Paul Lerbinger (Chairman), Constantin von Oesterreich, Torsten Temp

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004878 FRAME: 0063

Attention: Executive Vice President and CFO

Disa Holding AG
 Kasernenstrasse 1
 8184 Bachenbülach

Switzerland

Fax: +41 526 31 48 88

Attention: Chief Executive Officer

7 Disa Industrie AG Kasernenstrasse 1 8184 Bachenbülach Switzerland

Fax: +41 526 31 48 88

Attention: Chief Executive Officer

Page 5 of 5

HSH Nordbank AG

Copenhagen Branch Kalvebod Brygge 39-41 DK-1560 Copenhagen V CVR no. 27 18 23 21 Phone +45 33 44 99 00 Fax +45 33 44 99 09 Head Offices: Hamburg, Kiel Trade Register: Amtsgericht Hamburg HRB 87366 Amtsgericht Kiel HRB 6127 KI Bank Code: 210 500 00 VAT ID: DE 813 725 193

Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Hilmar Kopper Board: Dr. Paul Lerbinger (Chairman). Constantin von Oesterreich, Torsten Temp

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004878 FRAME: 0064